RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS GAS SERVICES DIVISION GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Transportation STATUS: A OPERATOR NO: #43262 ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 65/12/2017 INITAL SERVICE DATE: TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: MACTIVE DATE: TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: MACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE: CONTRACT COMMENT: None ERASONS FOR FILMS RC DOCKET NO: CITT ORDINACE NO: CONTRACT NO: CITTO ORDINACE NO: AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): MENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None OFFICERESPECTIVE RC DOCKET NO: CITTO ORDINACE NO: AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None PREPARE - PERSION FILMS REC RO: MENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None PREPARE - PERSION FILMS MACTIVE PLAG: Y MEDDER: Lasteway CITTO REDINACE NO: IASTER: TX ADDRESS LIVE 1: Jakeway STATE: ZIP, 78734 ADDRESS LIVE 2: PEONE NO: CITY: Lakeway STATE: Y VIOLENTIAL: PEINTERMENT VIOLENTIAL: PEINTERMENT VIOLENTIAL: PEINTERMENT VIOLENTIAL: NEW VIOLENTIAL: PEINTERMENT VIOLENTIAL:	RRC COID: 8	873 C(OMPANY NAME:	TERRA TRANSMISSIO	N, LLC	
OPERATOR NO: 843282 ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 05/12/2017 INITIAL SERVICE DATE: ITEM OF CONTRACT DATE: CONTRACT COMMENT: None REASONS FOR FILMS REC DOCKET NO: CITY ORDINANCE NO: ITEM OF CONTRACT DATE: AMENDMENTEXPLAIN: None WEMPRE: JACTIVE PLAG: Y INTER: Y OPERATOR INTER: STATE: TY OPINAL PLAG: PLAG: Y ADDRESS LINE: INTER: VICE President - Rates ADDRESS LINE: JENEMMAN; ORIG: 615-4592 OTTY CONTROL VICENTIAL? VICENTIAL DELIVERY POINT 40237 **CONFIDUNITAL** VICENTIAL VICENTIAL: VICENTIAL: J.Field MANIN CONTOR'S GAVIE: Charge: In addition to the monthy Incid castore of two thousand, five hundred and no/100 Dollar, (\$2,500) preminininin monthy virable charge: A fired customer charge a virab	TARIFF CODE: TT	RRC TARI	FF NO: 33155			
OUNCION NOT NOT NOT NOT NOT NOT NOT NOT NOT N	DESCRIPTION:	fransmission Transportation	on	ST	ATUS: A	
NITIAL SERVICE DATE: TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: INACTIVE DATE: TARCINE DATE: INACTIVE DATE: MENDMENT DATE: CONTRACT COMMENT: None ZEASONS FOR FILLOS INACTIVE DATE: NEW FILNG: RC DOCKET NO: CITY ORDINANCE NO: AMENDMENT DATE: MENDMENTEXPLAIN: None OTTERFERSTON FILM RC DOCKET NO: CITY ORDINANCE NO: INACTIVE FLAG: Y INFORME: STATE: MER NO: 1149 ACTIVE FLAG: INACTIVE DATE: FILE: VICe President - Rates ADDRESS LINE 2: CITY: CITY: LAKeway CONFIDENTIAL? PHONE NO: AREA CODE: 512 PHONE NO: 615-4592 EXTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CUSTOMER NO <td< td=""><td>OPERATOR NO:</td><td>843262</td><td></td><td></td><td></td></td<>	OPERATOR NO:	843262				
NITIAL SERVICE DATE: TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: INACTIVE DATE: TARENDMENT DATE: CONTRACT COMMENT: None ZEASONS FOR FILING INACTIVE PATE: NEW FILING: RC DOCKET NO: CITY ORDINANCE NO: INACTIVE PATE: AMENDMENTEXPLAIND: None OTTERFESSION FILING INACTIVE FLAG: Y REPAREE: FREC NO: TITLE: Vice President - Fates ADDRESS LINE 1: Jakeway Centre CT, Ste 110 ADDRESS LINE 2: CITY: CITY: LANeway STATE: TX ARE CODE: 512 PHONE NO: 615-4592 EXTOMEENT CUSTOMER NAME CUSTOMERNO CUSTOMER NAME CUSTOMERNO CUSTOMER NAME VURENTI RATE CONFENENT Y VURENTI RATE CONFENENT Y VURENTI RATE CONFENENT Y CUSTOMERNO CUSTOMER NAME CUSTOMERNO ECKIPTION T-0001 DECKIPTION T-1000			2/2017		0.1/1.1/2022	
INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE: AMENDMENT DATE: AMENDMENT DATE: CONTRACT COMMENT: None REASONS FOR FILING REASONS FOR FILING REMEMBLANK: None OTHERESPLAIN: None OTHERESPLAIN: None OTHERESPLAIN: None PREMARE - PERSON FILING REASONS FOR FILING REASONS FILING REASONS REASON			.2/2017			
CONTRACT COMMENT: None REASONS FOR FILING REASONS FOR FILING REC DOCKET NO: CITY ORDINANCE NO: AMENDMENTIEXPLAIN: None CITY FLAGS: Y INACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE: FIEME AND CONTINUES AND FILING REC NO: 1149 ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE: FIEME NAME: Janet HIDDLE: Karie LAST NAME: Simpson TTTLE: Vice President - Rates ADDRESS LINE 1: 3 Lakeway Centre Crt., Ste 110 ADDRESS LINE 1: 3 Lakeway Centre Crt., Ste 110 ADDRESS LINE 2: CITY: Lakeway Centre Crt., Ste 110 ADDRESS LINE 2: CITY: Lakeway Centre Crt., Ste 110 ADDRESS LINE 2: CITY LAKEWAY V CURRENT FAATE COMPONEN CITY LARAC COMPONEN CITY LARAC COMPONEN CITY LARAC COMPONEN CITY CONFIDENTIAL** V CITY CONFIDENTIAL** CITY CONFIDEN						
RESSONS FOR FILING NEW FILING NEW FILING NEW FILING NEW FILING RECADLAND: None CITY ORDINANCE NO: RECADE 1149 ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE: FIRST NAME: Janet REC NO: 1149 ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE: FIRST NAME: Janet REC NO: 1149 ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE: FIRST NAME: Janet REC NO: 1149 ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE: FIRST NAME: Janet REC NO: 1149 ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE: FIRST NAME: Janet REC NO: 1149 ADDRESS LINE 1: CITY: Lakeway STATE: TX ZIP: 78734 ZIP4: AREA CODE: 512 FIONE NO: 615-4592 EXTENSION: USTOMER USTOMER USTOMER USTOMER USTOMER USTOMER USTOMER USTOMER NO CISTOMER NAME VY UERENT FATE COMPONENT H RATE COMPONENT H RATE COMPONENT I. Fiscel Monthly Customer Service Charge: A fised customer charge of two thousand. five hundred and no/100 Dollars (\$2,500) per month 2. Variable Charges In addition to the monthly fired customer charge of two thousand. five hundred and no/100 Dollars (\$2,500) per month 2. Variable Charges In addition to the monthly fired customer charge of two thousand. five hundred and no/100 Dollars (\$2,500) per month 2. Variable Charges II addition to the monthly fired customer charge of two thousand. five hundred and no/100 Dollars (\$2,500) per month 2. Variable Charges II addition to the monthly fired customer charge of two thousand. five hundred and no/100 Dollars (\$2,500) per month 2. Variable Charges II addition to the monthly fired customer them, a monthly charge qual to stay cents (\$0,60) per year. 3. Minimum Monthly Variable Charges II addition to the monthly fired customer them, a monthly charge qual to stay cents (\$0,60) per year. 3. Minimum Monthly Variable Charges II addition to the monthly fired customer them, a monthly charge qual to stay cents (\$0,60) per year. 3. Minimum Monthly Variable Charges II addition to the monthly fired customer them, a monthly charge qual to stay cent				AMENDMENT DATE.		
NEW FILING: Y RC DOCKET NO: CITY ORDINANCE NO: AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): Nome OTHERKLENLAMD: Nome OTHERKLENLAMD: Nome CREPARE - PERSON FILING REC. NO: 1149 ACTIVE FLAGI; Y INACTIVE DATE: REPARE - PERSON FILING INDUES: Marie LAST NAME: Simpeon TITLE: Vice President - Rates ADDRESS LINE 1: 3 Lakeway Centre Crt., Ste 110 ADDRESS LINE 1: 3 Lakeway STATE: TX ZIP: 78734 ZIP: AREA CODE: 512 PHONE NO: 615-4592 EXTENSION: USTOMERN CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT 40237 **CONFIDENTIAL.** Y URRENT RATE COMPONENT Interest Charge: A fixed customer charge of two thousand, five hundred and no/100 Dollars (\$2,500) per month 2. Variable Charges: In addition to the monthy trade customer charge of two thousand, five hundred and no/100 Dollars (\$2,500) per month 2. Variable Charges: In addition to the monthy trade customer charge of two thousand (90,000) MC prey ser. (b) Yaars 1-10 of the agreement term, a monthy charge cage and to first, five customer scarge of (w) thousand (20,000) MC prey ser. (b) Yaars 1-10 of the agreement term, a monthy charge cage and to first, five customer scarge of (w) thousand the harder work of (b) the findowing minimum variable charges (W) Yaars 1-10 of the agreement term, a monthy charge cage and to first, five customer scarge of two thousand, five hundred and no/100 Dollars (\$2,500) per month 2. Variable Charges: In additin to the monthy trade cate alos that the inh						
CITY ORDINANCE NO: AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None OTHER(EXPLAIN): None CITY ORDINANCE NO: RECAUSE JUNCTION OF A CONTROL PLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE: REC NO: 11149 ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE: REC NO: 11149 ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE: FIRST NAME: Jancet NITE: Y Lice President - Rates ADDRESS LINE 1: 3 Lakeway Centre Crt, ste 110 ADDRESS LINE 1: 3 Lakeway Centre Crt, ste 110 ADDRESS LINE 1: 3 Lakeway Centre Crt, ste 110 ADDRESS LINE 2: CITY: Lakeway Centre Crt, ste 110 ADDRESS LINE 2: CITY: Lakeway Centre Crt, ste 110 ADDRESS LINE 2: CITY: Lakeway Centre Crt, ste 110 ADDRESS LINE 3: CITY Lakeway Centre Crt, ste 110 ADDRESS LINE 3: CITY Lakeway Centre Crt, ste 110 ADDRESS LINE 4: CITY Lakeway Centre Crt, ste 110 ADDRESS LINE 5: CITY Lakeway Centre Crt, ste 110 ADDRESS CONFIDENTIAL** TOODI 1. Fined MomMy Costoner Service Charge: A fired category of two browand, fire hundred and po/100 Dollars f2:500) per cent 6:(6:00) per Mer (no volumes of less than be northly fired category of two browand (Pin Sock) per stere (1) Varia 1-10 of the agreement term, a momBy charge cauli to forty-five cents (6:04:5) per Mer (no volumes of a per very (1) Varia 1-10 of the agreement term, a momBy charge cauli to forty-five cents (6:04:5) per Mer (no volumes of a per very (1) Varia 1-10 of the agreement term, a momBy charge cauli to first in stel down and was after the antiversary of the date searce of the frage outfine in the 2 above or (1) the following minimum momBy variable charges (1) Yare 1-10 of the agreement term, a momBy charge cauland. If the variable charges in fard during the twele (2) momBy correcreated			PPC DOCKET NO).		
AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None THER(EXPLAIN): None TRECARE PERSON FILING REC NY: 1149 ACTIVE FLAGY: Y INACTIVE DATE: REC NY: 1149 ACTIVE FLAGY: Y INACTIVE DATE: REC NY: 1149 ACTIVE FLAGY: Y INACTIVE DATE: PERSON NUE: ADDRESS LINE 1: 3 Lakeway Centre Crt, Ste 110 ADDRESS LINE 2: CITY: LAKE CONFIDENTIAL ADDRESS LINE 2:			KKC DOCKET NC			
OTHER(EXPLAN): None "REPARER - PERSON FILING RRC NO: 1143 ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE: FIRST NAME: Janet MIDDLE: Marie LAST NAME: Singson TITLE: Vice President - Rates ADDRESS LINE 2: INACTIVE DATE: TX ZIP: 78734 ZIP4: ADDRESS LINE 2: STATE: TX ZIP: 78734 ZIP4: AREA CODE: 512 PHONE NO: 615-4592 EXTENSION: VORTOMERS VIENTMENT VIENTIAL:* VIENTIAL:* VIENTIAL:* VIENTIAL: OPENCIFIC ON VIENT CONFONENT VIENTIAL:* VIENTIAL:* VIENTIAL:* VIENTIAL:* VIENTIAL:* <td colspantin="" on="" td="" vola<=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></td>	<td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>					
REPARER - PERSON FILING RRC N0: 1149 ACTIVE FLAG; Y INACTIVE DATE; FIRST NAME: Janet MIDDLE: Marie LAST NAME: Simpson TITLE: Vice President - Rates ADDRESS LINE 1: 3 Lakeway Centre Crt., Ste 110 ADDRESS LINE 1: 3 Lakeway STATE: TX ZIP: 78734 ZIP4: ADRESS LINE 2: CITY: Lakeway STATE: TX ZIP: 78734 ZIP4: AREA CODE: 512 PHONE NO: 615-4592 EXTENSION: EXTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL:? DELIVERY POINT 40237 **CONFIDENTIAL:** Y Y VIREENT FATE COMPONENT EXTEMPON 1. Fixed Monthly Customer Service Charge: A fixed customer charge, a variable charge for each Mcf used, subject to the minimum monthly variable charges outlined in item 3 below: (a) Years 1-10 of the agreement term. (a) OD bund (29,000) Mcf per year. (b) Years 1-10 of the agreement term. (a) On bundred for above or (b) the following minimum workable charges: (a) fixed during the variable charge (a) the full workable charge is first diffuse, the difference will be billed, and that uncount shall be due within thirty (30) days from the date gas is first diffuse, the difference will be billed, and that uncount shall be due within thirty (30) days from the date it is billed. RATE COMP DIN I. Fixed Monthly Customer Service Charge: A fixed variable charge is first diffuse. Statecenterm. State contenterm.		,				
RRC No: 1149 ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE: FIRST NAME: Janet NIDDLE: Marie LAST NAME: Simpson TITLE: Vice President - Rates ADDRESS LINE 1: 3 Lakeway Centre Crt., Ste 110 ADDRESS LINE 2: STATE: TX ZIP: 78734 ZIP4: AREA CODE: 512 PHONE NO: 615-4592 EXTENSION: VISTOMERN URRENT RATE COMPONENT 40237 **CONFIDENTIAL.** Y URRENT RATE COMPONENT EXTENSION: URRENT RATE COMPONENT FUSION 1. Fried Monthly Customer Service Charge: A fixed customer charge of two thousand, five hundred and no/100 Dollars (\$2,500) per month 2. Variable charges or analy charge equal to sixy cents (\$0,60) per Mcf on volumes of less that two hundred ninety thousand (290,000) Mcf per year. (b) Years 1-10 of the agreement term, a monthly charge equal to forty-five ents (\$0,40) per Mcf on volumes of less that two hundred ninety thousand (290,000) Mcf per year. (b) Years 1-10 of the agreement term. Some on the date in the 200 Mcf on the date is a first delivered to the facilities, the difference between the minimum wonthly variable charges or analy charge equal to forty-five ents (\$0,40) per XMcf on volumes of less that two hundred ninet thousand (290,000) Mcf per year. (b) Within sixy (60) days after the anniversary of the date gais first delivered to the facilities, the						
FIRST NAME: Janet MIDDLE: Marie LAST NAME: Simpson TITLE: Vice President - Rates ADDRESS LINE 1: 3 Lakeway Centre Crt, Ste 110 ADDRESS LINE 2: CTTY: Lakeway CITY: Lakeway MARA CODE: 512 STATE: TX AREA CODE: 512 USTOMERN CUSTOMER NAME CUSTOMERNO CUSTOMER NAME CUSTOMERNO CUSTOMER NAME VENTOMERNO CUSTOMER NAME VENTOMERNO CUSTOMER NAME VENTOMERNO CUSTOMER NAME VENTOMERNO CUSTOMERNAME VENTOMERNO DESCRIPTION 1. Neckon Larges: In addition to the monthly frade customer charge of two thousand, five hundred and no/100 Dollars (\$2,500) per minimum monthy variable charges orulined in item 3 below: (a) Years 1-10 of the agreement rem: a monthy charge equal to fory-five cents (\$0,45) per Mcf on volumes of the variable charge for each Mcf usage outlined in item 3 below: (a) Years 1-10 of the agreement rem: a monthy charge equal to fory-five cents (\$0,45) per Mcf on volumes of the barge for set Mcf usage outlined in item 3 above or (b) the following minimum work years 1-10 of the agreement rem: One hundred seventy volumes at or above two hundred seventy volumes at or above two hundred seventy volumes at orabove two hundred seventy volumes at orabove two hundred seventy volumes at orabove two hundre	PREPARER - PERSO	N FILING				
TITLE: Vice President - Rates ADDRESS LINE 1: 3 Lakeway Centre Crt., Ste 110 ADDRESS LINE 2: CITY: Lakeway STATE: TX ZIF: 78734 ZIF4: AREA CODE: 512 PHONE NO: 615-4592 EXTENSION: USTOMERN CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL.** Y USTOMER RATE COMFONENT AD237 **CONFIDENTIAL.** Y URRENT RATE COMPONENT 1. Fixed Monthly Customer Service Charge: A fixed customer charge of two thousand, five hundred and no/100 Dollars (52,500) per month 2. Variable charges in addition to the monthly fixed customer charge of two thousand, five hundred and no/100 Dollars (52,500) per month 2. Variable charges in addition to the monthly fixed customer charge of two thousand, five hundred and no/100 Dollars (52,500) per month 2. Variable charges in addition to the monthly fixed customer charge of two thousand, five hundred in teal, budget to the minimum monthly variable charges outlined in item 3 below: (a) Years 1-10 of the agreement term, a monthly charge equal to fixity cents (90.60) per Mcf on volumes of less than two hundred interty thousand (20000) Mcf per year. (b) Texas 1-10 of the agreement term, a monthly charge equal to faxity for years 3-10 of the agreement term. One hundred in inter 2 above or (b) the following minimum variable charges (a) Years 1-10 of the agreement term: One hundred in item 2 above or (b) the following minimum variable charges (a) Years 1-10 of the agreement term: One hundred intervence between the minimum monthly variable charges to grade to fix you find the two thousand dollars (S172,000) per year. (b) Within sixty (60) days after the anniversary of the date gas is first delivered to the facilities, the difference between the minimum monthly variable charges to grade to fix you hundred seventy two thousand dollars (S172,000) per year. (b) Within sixty (60) days after the anniversary of the date gas ald during the twelve to the facilities, the difference between the minimum monthly variable charges to grade to grade during the twelve to tho facilities, the difference between the minimum monthly variable	RRC NO:	1149	ACTIVE FI	LAG: Y INACTIV	/E DATE:	
ADDRESS LINE 1: 3 Lakeway Centre Crt, Ste 110 ADDRESS LINE 2: CITY: Lakeway STATE: TX ZIP: 78734 ZIP4: ARA CODE: 512 PHONE NO: 615-4592 EXTENSION: USTOMERS USTOMERNO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL: 40237 **CONFIDENTIAL:* V URRENT RATE COMPONENT EXTE COMPONENT EXTE COMPONENT TAGE ON DESCRIPTION 1. Fixed Monthly Customer Service Charge: A fixed customer charge of two thousand, five hundred and no/100 Dollars (\$2,500) per month 2. Variable Charges: In addition to the monthly fixed customer charge of two thousand, five hundred and no/100 Dollars (\$2,500) per month 2. Variable Charges: In addition to the monthly fixed customer charge of two thousand, five hundred and no/100 Dollars (\$2,500) per month 2. Variable Charges: In addition to the monthly fixed customer charge of two thousand, five hundred and no/100 Dollars (\$2,500) per month 2. Variable Charges: In addition to the monthly fixed customer charge of two thousand, five hundred and no/100 Dollars (\$2,500) per month 2. Variable Charges: In addition to the monthly fixed customer charge of two thousand (Per over.) (VE Pars I-10 of the agreement term, a monthly charge equal to sixty cerest (\$0.600) per Mer on volumes of less than two hundred in either Josove or (b) the following minimum workible charges (a) Years I-10 of the agreement term: One hundred exerty-two thousand dollars GITZ,000) per year. 3. (In iminimum monthly variable charges paid during the twelve (12) months covered by that contract year shall be calculated. If the variable charges paid during the twelve (12) months covered by that contract year shall be calculated. If the variable charges paid during the twelve (12) months covered by that contract year shall be calculated. If the variable charges paid during the twelve (12) months covered by that contract year shall be calculated. If the variable charges paid during the twelve (12) months covered by that contract year shall be calculated. If the variable charges paid during the twelve (12) months covered by that contract year	FIRST NAME:	Janet	MIDI	DLE: Marie LAS	ST NAME: Simpson	
ADDRESS LINE 2: STATE: X ZIP: 78734 ZIP: AREA CODE: 512 PHONE NC: 615-4592 EXTENSION: USTOMERS USTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL: DELIVERY POINT 40237 *CONFIDENTIAL:* Y UREENT RATE COVFENT EXECOMPE IN Addition to the monthly fixed customer charge of two thousand, five hundred and no/100 Dollars (\$2,500) per minimum monthly variable charges: In addition to the monthly fixed customer charge avariable charge for each Mcf used, subject to the minimum monthly variable charges: In addition to the monthly fixed customer charge avariable charge for each Mcf used, subject to the minimum monthly variable charges: In addition to the monthly fixed customer charge avariable charge times the Mcf usage outlined in item 3 below: (a) Years 1-10 of the agreement term, a monthly charge equal to sixty core of (b) the following minimum worlable charges is the reator of (a) the variable charge times the Mcf usage outlined in item 3 able within thirty (30) days from the date are is first delivered to the facilities, the difference between the minimum monthly variable charges (a) Years 1-10 of the agreement term: One hundred seventy-two thousand (29,000) Mcf prever: VERTER ADJUSTMENT FROVISIONE ELIVERY POINTS None Mcf	TITLE: Vice President - Rates					
CITY: Lakeway TYN: Y. Y. Y. Y. Y. Y. Y. ZIP: 78734 ZIP4; AREA CODE: 512 PHONE NO: 615-4592 EXTENSION: USTOMERS VISTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT 40237 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y VIRTER TATE COMFONENT CURRENT RATE COMFONENT Y VIRTE NATE COMFONENT Y VIRTE NATE COMFONENT Y VIRTE NATE COMFONENT Y VIRTE NATE COMFONENT Totolol 1. Fixed Monthly Customer Service Charge: A fixed customer charge of two thousand, five hundred and no/100 Dollars (\$2,500) per month 2. Variable Charges: In addition to the monthly fixed customer charge a variable charge for each Mcf used, subject to the minimum monthly variable Charges: Sub stant two hundred nine ty thousand (290,000) Mcf are years 1-10 of the agreement term; an onthly charge equal to sixty cents (\$0,60) per Year. (b) Within sixty (60) days after the aminiversary of the date gas is first delivered to the facilities, the difference between the minimum monthly variable charges: (a) Years 1-10 of the agreement term; one hundred seventy-two thousand (290,000) Mcf per year. (b) Within sixty (60) days after the aminiversary of the date gas is first delivered to the facilities, the difference between the mininimum monthy va	ADDRESS LINE 1:	: 3 Lakeway Centre	e Crt, Ste 110			
AREA CODE: 5.12 PHONE NO: 615-4592 EXTENSION: USTOMERS CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT 40237 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y URRENT RATE COMPONENT Y URRENT RATE COMPONENT Y T-0001 1. Fixed Monthly Customer Service Charge: A fixed customer charge of two thousand, five hundred and no/100 Dollars (\$2,500) per month.2. Variable Charges: In addition to the monthly fixed customer charge, a variable charge for each Mcf used, subject to the minimum monthly variable charges outlined in item 3 below: (a) Years 1-10 of the agreement term, a monthly charge equal to sixty constant term, an anothly charge equal to forty-five cents (\$0.46) per Mcf on volumes at or above two hundred ninety thousand (290,000) Mcf or per year. (b) Years 1-10 of the agreement term, a monthly variable charges (3) Years 1-10 of the agreement term, anothly charge equal to forty-five cents (\$0.46) per Mcf on volumes at or above two hundred ninety thousand (290,000) Mcf or per year. (b) Within sixty (60) days after the anniversary of the date gas is first delivered to the facilities, the difference between the minimum monthly variable charges pid during the twelve (12) months covered by that contract year shall be calculated. If the variable charges pid are less than the minimum monthly variable charge, the difference will be billed, and that amount shall be due within thirty (30) days from the date is is billed. RATE ADJUSTMENT FROVISIONS: None ID IYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL ID Mef S.600	ADDRESS LINE 2	:				
USTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT 40237 ***CONFIDENTIAL** Y VURRENT RATE COMPONENT URRENT RATE COMPONENT Totol 1. Fixed Monthly Customer Service Charge: A fixed customer charge of two thousand, five hundred and no/100 Dollars (\$2,500) per month 2. Variable Charges outlined in item 3 below: (a) Years 1-10 of the agreement term, a monthly charge equal to forty-five cents (\$0,60) per Mcf on volumes of less than two hundred ninety thousand (290,000) Mcf per year. (b) Years 1-10 of the agreement term, a monthly charge equal to forty-five cents (\$0,45) per Mcf on volumes at or above two hundred ninety thousand (290,000) Mcf per year. (b) Within sixty (60) days after the anniversary of the date gas is first delivered to the facilities, the difference between the minimum monthly variable charges paid are less than the minimum monthly variable charges paid are less than the minimum monthly variable charge, the difference will be billed, and that amount shall be due within thirty (30) days from the date it is billed. RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: ID TYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL **	CITY	: Lakeway	STA	ATE: TX ZIP: 7873	34 ZIP4:	
USTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT 40237 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y Y URRENT RATE COMPONENT VATE COMPONENT VATE COMPONENT Toolol 1. Fixed Monthly Customer Service Charge: A fixed customer charge of two thousand, five hundred and no/100 Dollars (\$2,500) per month 2. Variable Charges: In addition to the monthly fixed customer charge, a variable charge for each Mcf used, subject to the minimum monthly variable charges outlined in item 3 below: (a) Years 1-10 of the agreement term, a monthly charge equal to sixty certs (\$0.60) per Mcf on volumes of less than two hundred ninety thousand (290,000) Mcf per year. (b) Years 1-10 of the agreement term, a monthly charge equal to sixty certs (\$0.60) per Mcf on volumes of less than two hundred ninety thousand (290,000) Mcf per year. (b) Years 1-10 of the agreement term, a monthly charge equal to sixty (60) days after the anniversary of the date gas is first delivered to the facilities, the difference between the minimum monthly variable charge two variable charges paid during the twe/to (12) months covered by that contract year shall be calculated. If the variable charges tharge the variable charges paid atries that the infimum monthly variable charges tharge the variable charges paid atries between the minimum monthly variable charges that are built in that amount shall be due within thirty (30) days from the date it is billed. RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: None ID TYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE	AREA CODE	: 512 PHO	NE NO: 615-4592	EXTENSION:		
40237 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y Y URRENT RATE COMPONENT Y T-0001 1. Fixed Monthly Customer Service Charge: A fixed customer charge of two thousand, five hundred and no/100 Dollars (\$2,500) per month 2. Variable Charges: In addition to the monthly fixed customer charge, a variable charge for each Mcf used, subject to the minimum monthly variable charges outlined in item 3 below: (a) Years 1-10 of the agreement term, a monthly charge equal to sixty cents (\$0.60) per Year. (b) Years 1-10 of the agreement term: One hundred ninety thousand (290,000) Mcf per year. (b) Within sixty (60) days after the anniversary of the date gas is first delivered to the facilities, the difference between the minimum monthly variable charge in (a) Years 1-10 of the agreement term: One hundred seventy-two thousand (290,000) Mcf per year. (b) Within sixty (60) days after the anniversary of the date gas is first delivered to the facilities, the difference between the minimum monthly variable charges paid are less than the minimum monthly variable charges paid are less than the minimum monthly variable charges paid are less than the minimum monthly variable charges paid are less than the minimum monthly variable charges is first delivered to the facilities, the difference between the minimum monthly vari	CUSTOMERS					
Y URRENT RATE COMPONENT Variable Charges: A fixed customer charge of two thousand, five hundred and no/100 Dollars (\$2,500) per month 2. Variable Charges: In addition to the monthly fixed customer charge, a variable charge for each Mcf used, subject to the minimum monthly variable charges outlined in item 3 below: (a) Years 1-10 of the agreement term, a monthly charge equal to forty-five cents (\$0.45) per Mcf on volumes at or above two hundred ninety thousand (290,000) Mcf per year. (b) Years 1-10 of the agreement term, a monthly charge equal to forty-five cents (\$0.45) per Mcf on volumes at or above two hundred ninety thousand (290,000) Mcf per year. (b) Years 1-10 of the agreement term, a monthly charge equal to forty-five cents (\$0.45) per Mcf on volumes at or above two hundred ninety thousand (290,000) Mcf per year. (b) Years 1-10 of the agreement term, a monthly charge equal to forty-five cents (\$0.45) per Mcf on volumes at or above two hundred ninety thousand (290,000) Mcf per year. (b) Years 1-10 of the agreement term, a monthly charge equal to forty-five cents (\$0.45) per Mcf on volumes at or above two hundred ninety thousand (290,000) Mcf per year. (b) Within sixty (60) days after the anniversary of the date gas is first delivered to the facilities, the difference between the minimum monthly variable charges that are there and the variable charges paid atter the anniversary of the date gas is first delivered to the facilities, the difference between the minimum monthly or arise between the date it is billed. RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: IN TYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL TYPE IN TYPE VINT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL TYPE D mcf \$.6000 <th colspa<="" td=""><td>CUSTOMER NO</td><td>CUSTOMER NAME</td><td></td><td>CONFIDENTIAL?</td><td>DELIVERY POINT</td></th>	<td>CUSTOMER NO</td> <td>CUSTOMER NAME</td> <td></td> <td>CONFIDENTIAL?</td> <td>DELIVERY POINT</td>	CUSTOMER NO	CUSTOMER NAME		CONFIDENTIAL?	DELIVERY POINT
URRENT RATE COMPONENT URRENT RATE COMPONENT LATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION 1. Fixed Monthly Customer Service Charge: A fixed customer charge of two thousand, five hundred and no/100 Dollars (\$2,500) per month 2. Variable Charges: In addition to the monthly fixed customer charge, a variable charge for each Mcf used, subject to the minimum monthly variable charges outlined in item 3 below: (a) Years 1-10 of the agreement term, a monthly charge equal to sixty cents (\$0.60) per Mcf on volumes of less than two hundred innety thousand (290,000) Mcf per year. (b) Years 1-10 of the agreement term, a monthly charge equal to forty-five cents (\$0.45) per Mcf on volumes at or above two hundred ninety thousand (290,000) Mcf per year. 3. Minimum Monthly Variable Charges: (a) Years 1-10 of the agreement term: One hundred seventy-two thousand dollars (\$172,000) per year. (b) Within sixty (60) days after the anniversary of the date gas is first delivered to the facilities, the difference between the minimum monthly variable charges paid are less than the minimum monthly variable charge, the difference will be billed, and that amount shall be due within thirty (30) days from the date it is billed. RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: ID TYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL 110395 D mcf \$.6000 11/01/2018 Y DESCRIPTION:	40237	**CONFIDENTIAL**				
ATE COMP. ID T-0001 DESCRIPTION T-0001 1. Fixed Monthly Customer Service Charge: A fixed customer charge of two thousand, five hundred and no/100 Dollars (\$2,500) per month 2. Variable Charges: In addition to the monthly fixed customer charge, a variable charge for each Mcf used, subject to the minimum monthly variable charges outlined in item 3 below: (a) Years 1-10 of the agreement term, a monthly charge equal to sixty cents (\$0.60) per Mcf on volumes of less than two hundred ninety thousand (290,000) Mcf per year. (b) Years 1-10 of the agreement term, a monthly charge equal to forty-five cents (\$0.45) per Mcf on volumes at or above two hundred ninety thousand (290,000) Mcf per year. 3. Minimum Monthly Variable Charges: The greater of (a) the variable charge times the Mcf usage outlined in item 2 above or (b) the following minimum variable charges: (a) Years 1-10 of the agreement term: One hundred seventy-two thousand dollars (\$172,000) per year. (b) Within sixty (60) days after the anniversary of the date gas is first delivered to the facilities, the difference between the minimum monthly variable charges paid are less than the minimum monthly variable charge, the difference will be billed, and that amount shall be due within thirty (30) days from the date it is billed. RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: Image: Second Seco				Y		
T-0001 I. Fixed Monthly Customer Service Charge: A fixed customer charge of two thousand, five hundred and no/100 Dollars (\$2,500) per month 2. Variable Charges: In addition to the monthly fixed customer charge, a variable charge for each Mcf used, subject to the minimum monthly variable charges outlined in item 3 below: (a) Years 1-10 of the agreement term, a monthly charge equal to sixty cents (\$0.60) per Mcf on volumes of less than two hundred ninety thousand (290,000) Mcf per year. (b) Years 1-10 of the agreement term, a monthly charge equal to forty-five cents (\$0.45) per Mcf on volumes at or above two hundred ninety thousand (290,000) Mcf per year. (b) Years 1-10 of the agreement term. One hundred seventy-two thousand dollars (\$172,000) per year. (b) Within sixty (60) days after the anniversary of the date gas is first delivered to the facilities, the difference between the minimum monthly variable charges paid are less than the minimum monthly variable charge, the difference will be billed, and that amount shall be due within thirty (30) days from the date it is billed. RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: ID <u>TYPE</u> UNIT <u>CURRENT CHARGE</u> EFFECTIVE DATE <u>CONFIDENTIAL</u> 110395 D mcf \$.6000 11/01/2018 Y DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**	CURRENT RATE CO	MPONENT			1	
month 2. Variable Charges: In addition to the monthly fixed customer charge, a variable charge for each Mcf used, subject to the minimum monthly variable charges outlined in item 3 below: (a) Years 1-10 of the agreement term, a monthly charge equal to sixty cents (\$0.60) per Mcf on volumes of less than two hundred ninety thousand (290,000) Mcf per year. (b) Years 1-10 of the agreement term, a monthly charge equal to forty-five cents (\$0.45) per Mcf on volumes at or above two hundred ninety thousand (290,000) Mcf per year. 3. Minimum Monthly Variable Charges: The greater of (a) the variable charge times the Mcf usage outlined in item 2 above or (b) the following minimum variable charges (a) Years 1-10 of the agreement term: One hundred seventy-two thousand dollars (\$172,000) per year. (b) Within sixty (60) days after the anniversary of the date gas is first delivered to the facilities, the difference between the minimum monthly variable charges paid are less than the minimum monthly variable charge, the difference will be billed, and that amount shall be due within thirty (30) days from the date it is billed. RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: ID TYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL 110395 D mcf \$.6000 11/01/2018 Y DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL** 11/01/2018 Y	RATE COMP. ID	DESCRIPTION				
None ELIVERY POINTS ID TYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL 110395 D mcf \$.6000 11/01/2018 Y DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL** **CONFIDENTIAL**	TT-0001	month 2. Variable Cl minimum monthly va cents (\$0.60) per Mc term, a monthly char per year. 3. Minimum (b) the following mir (\$172,000) per year. between the minimum shall be calculated. I	harges: In addition to the ariable charges outlined in f on volumes of less than ge equal to forty-five cent m Monthly Variable Char himum variable charges: ((b) Within sixty (60) day: n monthly variable charge f the variable charges pai	monthly fixed customer charge, a v a item 3 below: (a) Years 1-10 of th two hundred ninety thousand (290, is (\$0.45) per Mcf on volumes at or ges: The greater of (a) the variable a) Years 1-10 of the agreement terr s after the anniversary of the date g e the variable charges paid during t d are less than the minimum month	ariable charge for each Mcf used, subject to the e agreement term, a monthly charge equal to sixty 000) Mcf per year. (b) Years 1-10 of the agreement above two hundred ninety thousand (290,000) Mcf charge times the Mcf usage outlined in item 2 above or n: One hundred seventy-two thousand dollars as is first delivered to the facilities, the difference he twelve (12) months covered by that contract year	
ELIVERY POINTS ID TYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL 110395 D mcf \$.6000 11/01/2018 Y DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL** **CONFIDENTIAL**	RATE ADJUSTME	NT PROVISIONS:				
ID TYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL 110395 D mcf \$.6000 11/01/2018 Y DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**	None					
110395 D mcf \$.6000 11/01/2018 Y DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL** **CONFIDENTIAL** Y	DELIVERY POINTS					
DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**						
	110395	D	mcf \$.6000	11/0	1/2018 Y	
Customer 40237 **CONFIDENTIAL**	DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL**				
	Customer	40237	**CONFIDENTIA	L**		

RRC COID: 88	73 COMPANY NAME: TERRA TRANSMISSION, LLC				
TARIFF CODE: TT	RRC TARIFF NO: 33155				
TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED					
TYPE OF SERVICE	SERVICE DESCRIPTION OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION				
Н	Transportation				
TUC APPLICABILITY					
FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY					
Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)					